

Freedom of Information request reference number: 8516.1

Date of response: 04/04/2024

Request:

Acer Heights, Parkside Avenue, SE10 8GZ

What I would like to find out from you, is what others issues with the fire alarm/ evacuation protocols, are you aware of that are an issue in Acer Heights?

Could you also disclosed the times the fire brigade contacted the Landlord, and what replies were given?

Response:

Our Fire Safety Regulatory team have confirmed they hold no information on Acer Heights or any correspondence with the Responsible person/Management agency.

An audit has been opened, meaning there will be a visit in the near future but no visit has been arranged as of yet.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: <https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/>